
J. MACDONOUGH, CUMBERLAND, LKHIGH AXD EXKI.1SH FOUNDRY COKE,
41 Market Street, corner Spear.

SOL 843 SOR
Solomon Alexander, clerk Solomon B. Oppenhelm, r

1004 Larkin
Solomon B., carpenter Superintendent of Streets

Solomon Chapman, jobber, r. 588 Natoma
Solomon Charles, clerk A. C. Freese, r. SIO Hyde
Solomon D. Mrs., widow, r. 417 McAllister
Solomon Ernst, cutter, r. 17fi Minna I

Solomon H., peddler, r. 46'2 Clementina
Solomon Hannah M., teacher, r. 1-130 McAllister
Solomon Henry I., bookkeeper Hecht Brothers & Co.,

r. 1620 Clay
Solomon Isaac, stock speculator, r. 106 Post
Solomon Isaac, upholsterer L. & E. Emanuel, r. 714

Hayes %
Solomon Israel, insurance agent, r. 1C20 Clay
Solomon Jacob, glacier, r. 350 Clementina
Solomon Jacob, capitalist, r. 931 Jackson
Solomon Joseph, merchant, r. 1530 Polk
Solomon Joseph, salesman Banner Brothers, NE cor

Sutter and Sausome
Solomon Lazarus, clothiup, 48 Steuart, r. 510 Hyde
Solomon Louis, salesman Martin, Feusier & Steffanl,

r. 533 Jessie
Solomon Martin, clerk Simon Popper, r. .563 Minna
Solomon Mary Mrs., ladies' hairdresser, r. 1614

M

Leavenworth
Solomon Marv Miss, assistant Powell St. Primary

School. r.'l620 Clay
Solomon Moritz, milkman, r. N s Point Lobos Av, E

of Cook
Solomon Morris, junk dealer, 408 Fifth
Solomon Oscar, with Henry E. Knox, r. 563 Minna
Solomon Rachel, widow, r. 176 Minna
Solomon Samuel, bootmaker Charles Dietle, r. 31

Pleasant
Solomon Samuel, butcher, 1 and 2 Grand Central

Market, r. 1813 Sutt. r

Solomon Samuel, dry goods, 713 Polk
Solomon Siani D., bookkeeper, r. 417 McAllister
Solomon Simon, butcher, r. 1813 Butter
Solomon Thomas, porter Phoenix and Home Insur-

ance Cos., r. 1614J4 Leavenworth
Solomon. See Salomon
Solomons Hannah M. Mrs., assistant Jefferson Gram-

mar School, r. 1430 McAllister
Solomons Seixas, president Pacific Beal Estate

and Mining Bureau, 411 M California, rooms 9-11,

r. 143iJ McAllister
Solon Thomas, seaman, r. 104 Steuart
Solsan Herman, engineer, r. Eighteenth Av, nr K,

South S. F.
Solsclier Lonis, business manager S.F. Illustrated

Wasp, 602 Calif<irniR, r. 1024M Larkin
Soltz William K., registry clerk Post Office, r. 9 Hen-

rietta Square
Somaly John (Schneider, Somaly & Coqueugnlot) r.

626 California
Somariva John B., cook, r. N 8 Dunn Alley, nr Kearny
Somberger E. S., driver Market St. ER., r. 1108

Bteiner
Somers Belle Mrs., r. 319 Bush
Somers Calvin F., clerk Sidney V. Smith & Son
Somers Curtis, clerk, r. 319 Bush
Somers Frank, bookkeeper Keane Brothers, r. 116

Willow Av
Somers Fred. M.. editor The Californian, 511 Califor

nia, r. 1007 Califonnia
Somers George, r. 1420 Broadway, rear
Somers George B., student, r. 1034 Mission
Somers Harry H.. cleik S. B. Wakefield & Co., r. 1420

Broadway
Somers Harvey C. (Kider, Somers & Co.) r. 2906 Fol.

Somers Henry, speculator, r. 744 Howard'
Somers Hugh, carpenter, r. 661 Willow Av
Somers Lizzie, domestic 830 O'Furrell

- i Somers Robert, carpenter, r. 2206 Powell
Somers William J., real estate, r. 1034 Mission
Somers. See Sommers and Summers
Somerset Clara Mrs., teacher, r. 317 Ellis

Somerset George, cktk, r. 317 Ellis

Somerset House, Mrs. H. Westall proptr, 764 Mission
Somerset John, laborer O. K. Foundry, r. 334 H Tenth
Somerset S., widow, r. 317 Ellis

Somerset Thomas G., carpenter, r. 456 Twentieth
Somervell William S. (Pac. Asphaltum Co.) r. 420

Jackson
Somervllle Annie, chambermaid Cosmopolitan Hotel
Somervllle Christina Miss, r. 1330 Howard
Somerville Daniel (Somervllle & Ellis) r. Commercial

Hotel

Somerville Edward, operator Western Union Tel. Co.,

r. 1917 Jessie
Somerville Horace, waiter Palace Hotel, r. 644 Mission
Somerville Robert, r. 245 Perry
Somerville Thomas, machinist Risdon I. and L.Works,

r. 1330 Howard
Somerville & Ellis (Daniel Somerville and Peter El-

lis) liquor saloon. Commercial Hotel
Somerville. See Sommerville and Summerville
Somma Stanislao, Italian Benev.Soc, 423 Washington
Sommer Adolph, manufacturing chemist, r. 1519 Polk
Sommer Edward D., cabinetmaker r. 735 Brannan
Sommer Jacob, seaman schr Nellie Rich, r. 700 Front
Sommer John, baker Julius Weber, r. SE cor Howard

and Eleventh
Sommers , tailor John Eourke
Sommers Henrietta, widow, r. 671 Howard
Sommers Millie Miss, actress, r. 671 Howard
Sommers William, cook, r. 119 Jackson
Sommers. See Somers, and Summers
Sommerton George, head miller Genesee Mill Co.

Somps John, driver Pierre G. Somps, r. 259 Clem.
Somps Pierre G., proptr Steam Soda Works, 2.59

and 201 Clementina, r. 2633 Howard
Sou Adolpb A. (Son Brothers) r. 830 O'Fan-ell

Son Albert A. (Son Brothers) r. 822 O'Farrell

Son Brothers (Adolph A. and Albert A.) importers
and iobbers smokers' articles, Yankee notions,

etc., 300 and 302 CaliiVrnia

Son Leo A., salesman Son Brothers, r. 20 Hcff Av
Son Louis A., clerk Son^Brotliers, r. 20 Hoff Av
Son Nathan A., merchant, r. 20 Hoff Av
Sonday John, clerk pay dcpt T'. S. A., Presidio Reser-

vation
Sondheimer Moses (D. Livingston & Co.) r. 1326 Polk
Soneberg Chris, clerk J. Baum, r. 524 Pine
Songen Jean, sheepskin tanner Dominique Legallet,

r. Sixth Av, bet Q and R, South S. F.

Songworth J., driver Market St. ER.
Sonnedecker S. W., cabinetmaker, r. 444 Brannan
Sonnenberg Benjamin, clerk L. & E. Wertheimer, r.

NE cor Stockton and Post
Sonnenberg Louis E., groceries and liquors, SE cor

Stockton and Post
Sonnenwald Gottlieb, liquor saloon, 635 Commercial,

r. St. Cbarles PI
Sonnichsen James N., salesman Getleson & Landis, r.

510 Fell
Sonnicliseu Nicolal (acting) Consul Denmark,

and commission merchant, 317 California, r. 2122

Howard
Sonnta^ Clias. & Co., commission merchants,

40 California
Sonntag H' nrv A. r. 591 Ellis

Sonntag Henry P.. r. 591 Ellis

Sountag Julian, deputy City and County AsBesBor,

new City Hall, r. 591 Ellis

Sonntag Julius H., r. 1719 Stevenson
Sonntag Lincoln, clerk Charles Sonntag & Co., r. 591

Ellis

Sonntagf Si Co., dealers Pacific coast tree seed, 40

California
Sonoma Lumber Co. (Sonoma Co., Cal.) Frank B.

Latham secretary. 328 Montgomery, room 9

Sonoma VaUey Railroacl Co., Peter Donahue
president. Thomas W. Johnston secretary, 426

Montgomery
Sons of the Emerald Isle Benev. Soc, rooms 818

Howard
Sopa M. J. Mrs., dressmaker, 974 Folsom
Sopa Peter G.,.cook, r. 974 Folsom
Soper E. B., bookkeeper Mrs. M. A. Soper, r. 1804

Stevenson
Soper Charles, engineer Albert Washburn, r. 11 De-

Soper M. A. Mrs., millinery, 4 Third, r. 1804 Stev.

Sophey Joseph (McArron A: Sophey) r. 820 Folsom
Sorbler Louise Mme., milliui-r, 119 Stockton

Sorbier Restaurant, Bocken & Baccala proptrs, 640

Commercial
Soren G. S. Mrs., r. 86 Everett
Sorensen A., diiver Fifth St. branch Market St. RB.

i Sorensen Amelia, widow, r. 318 Brannan, rear

SoreuFen Andrew, laborer Southern Pac. RR. depot,

r. 32 Frederick
I Sorensen Charles, tailor T. Lancaster & Co., r. 901

Bush
Sorensen J., driver, r. Stanford Hotel
Sorensen James I., tiiilor, 622 Clay

I Sorensen John (Briigge & Sorensen) r. 55 Clay

J. GUNDLACH & CO. cor. met & SeconJ.
CALIFORNIA WINES & BRANDIES.

Proprietors RMielarill, Sonom.


